4), 110010	
HAN0162265	

	(Requestor's Name)						
-	(Address)						
-	(Address)						
-	·						
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
	(Business Entity Name)						
							
	(Document Number)						
Cei	d Copies Certificates of Status						
S	al Instructions to Filing Officer:						
{							
]							
}							
L							
Office Use Only							

D

/



12/01/04-01084-001 ******015.00





Nik na la

	•			
t		z	ĮT.	
	EXPRESS CORPORATE F Requestor's		-	
	1000 PONCE DE LEON BI			
	Addr		-	
	CORAL GABLES, FL 3313		_	
	City/State/Zip	Phone #		
			OFFI	CE USE ONLY
			UFFI	
co	DRPORATION NAME(S)	& DOCUMENT NUI	MBER(S)	(if known):
1.	Directorio	Colomb	Í <u>ð</u> E	xterior, Inc.
2.	(Corporation Nam	16)	Uocu	ment #)
	(Corporation Nam	16}	(Docu	ment #)
3.	(Corporation Nam	ne)	(Docu	ment #)
4.	(Corporation Nam	-	(Deer	ment #)
		e)	(2000	_
	Walk in Picl	k up time	<u>ب</u> ک	Certified Copy
	Mail out Will	wait Photoco	ру [Certificate of Status
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDA	IENTS 🧵	
	Profit	Amendment		
	NonProfit	Resignation of	f R.A., Offic	er/Director
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal		at
	Domestication			
l	Other	Merger		<u>_</u>
	OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRAT		
	Annual Report	QUALIFICAT		
	Fictitious Name	Foreign		
	Name Reservation	Limited Partne		
	<u> </u>	Reinstatement		
		Trademark		
		Other		

ı.

Ì ļ

T

ł

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Directorio Colombia Exterior, Inc.

SECTOR THE SECTOR

04 DEC -1 PM 1:26

The undersigned incorporator, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation inder the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name and address of this corporation shall be:

DIRECTORIO COLOMBIA EXTERIOR, INC. 2550 NW 72nd Ave. Ste.308 Miami, FL 33122

ARTICLE II - EXISTANCE

The corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The corporation may transact any or all-lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida and of the United States.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares that the corporation shall have authority to issue is 100 shares of common stock having \$ 1.00 par value.

ARTICLE V - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his prorata share there of (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI - NAME OF REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and street address of the corporation's initial registered resident agent shall be:

Silvana Martinez 2550 NW 72nd Ave. Ste.308 Miami, FL 33122

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Initially this corporation shall have six directors. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the by-laws but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial directors are:

Т

Р Silvana Martinez 2250 NW 72nd Ave. #308 Miami, FL 33122

Nancy Pulecio 6069 Collins Ave. #1734 Miami Beach, FL 33140

Julio Garcia 17210 NW 64th Ave. #201 Miami Lakes, FL 33015

ARTICLE VIII- INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these articles is:

 \mathbf{S}

Silvana Martinez 2550 NW 72nd Ave. Ste.308 Miami, FL 33122

ARTICLE IX – BY LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal by-laws shall be vested in the Board of directors and shareholders.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this November 17, 2004.

Signature (

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida Statues, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

DIRECTORIO COLOMBIA EXTERIOR, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Silvana Martinez 2550 NW 72nd Ave. Ste.308 Miami, FL 33122

Having been named to accept services of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in the certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 607.325, Florida Statues.

SIGNATURE:

ty TITLE

DATE: 11/17/04

